Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Raymond P. Feith				05/23/2002
Tim Truitt				05/06/2002
Gary S. Werschmidt				05/07/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Porex Medical Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	930 Wanamaker Avenue			
City:	Ontario			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91761			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 10816		10816	Number 183	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
rax Number. (214)000-0200				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 214-855-7415 Email: smatthews@fulbright.com				
Correspondent Name: Marc L. Delflache				
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue Suite 2800				
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			74688-P004CP1D1-10804933	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott Matthews	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Invt to Porex Medical Assign#page1.tif				

source=Invt to Porex Medical Assign#page2.tif

500559128

PATENT REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0332

PATENT REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Raymond P. Feith, Tim Truitt and Gary S. Werschmidt, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, Porex Medical Products, Inc., having a place of business at 930 Wanamaker Avenue, Ontario, California 91761, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "MULTI-VALVE INJECTION/ASPIRATION MANIFOLD WITH NEEDLELESS ACCESS CONNECTOR" and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/113,087 filed on April 1, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNORS</u> further covenant that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 0129**934TEAM**E: 0217 REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0334

1

AND the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Porex Medical Products, Inc.

Date: 5-23-2002

Date: 5/6/02.

11

Tim Truitt

Date:

Gary S. Werschmidt

PATENT REEL: 0129934FFEAME: 0218 REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0335 AND the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Porex Medical Products, Inc.

Date:

Raymond P. Feith

Date: 5/6/02

wind

Tim Truitt

Date:

Gary S. Werschmidt

PATENT REEL: 0129934FRAME: 0219 REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0336 AND the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Porex Medical Products, Inc.

Date:

Raymond P. Feith

Date: 5/6/02.

int

Tim Truitt

Date: 5702

Allendmidt

Gary S. Werschmidt

RECORDED: 06/12/2002 RECORDED: 06/05/2008 PATENT REEL: 01299374FR2MME: 0220 REEL: 021054 FRAME: 0337